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Spring 04 – Friday 23rd February 

 
Dear Parents 
 
Welcome back after the half term break. It has been lovely to see so many parents over the last couple of days. If you have 
been unable to make an appointment to meet with your child’s class teacher for parents’ evening, please let us know and 
we can re-arrange to meet with you another time. 

 
Next week we are celebrating book week. We are lucky enough to have Brian Moses joining us on Monday 
to talk and work with all the children. At the end of the day he will be in the Blue Building to sign any books 
you may have of his. There will also be books available for you to purchase too. Staff have a variety of 

activities planned for the children. Attached to this newsletter is the book week  letter sent home at the beginning of 
February.  
On Thursday 1st March, World Book Day, we are all dressing up as our favourite book character. To end the week we have 
West End Theatre Company performing and we would like to thank FUBS for funding our visitors and experiences! 
 
Children will be bringing home a book voucher in recognition of World Book Day, which you can use 
towards any book worth £2.99 or more, or exchange for one of eight specially produced £1 books 
available from local book shops.  
 

Mother’s Day Surprise - Tuesday 6th March a letter was emailed to parents earlier this week offering 
children the chance to purchase gifts from FUBS in time for Mothering Sunday.  Please make sure the 
reply slip and money is returned to the school office by Wednesday 28th February.  A copy of the letter is 
available from the school office. Thank you. 
 
Bags2School  any donations of unwanted clothes, shoes, belts and soft toys need to be at 

school by 9:00am on Thursday 15th March. The more weight we can collect, the more money FUBS will raise. 
Thank you. 
 

FUBS Meeting has moved from 27th February to Tuesday 6th March at the Rising Sun from 
7:45pm.  Everyone is welcome.  

 
Reminders to Parents: 

Illness If your child is unwell, please advise the School Office before 9:30am.  
PE Kits Could children please remember to bring in their PE kits on a Monday morning and take them 
home on Friday evening as we are having lots of children requesting to borrow spare kit.   
Playground equipment should only be used during the school day. It must not be taken out or used 
before and after school. We would appreciate your support with this as we do not have enough 
funding to keep replacing lost, missing and broken equipment. Thank you. 

End of school day The school gates are closed at 3:30pm. Please could you make sure you have left the school premises 
with your children by then. A number of families are letting children use the adventure trail at the end of the day. We 
would politely ask that you do not let the children use the equipment unless you are closely supervising them as you are 
responsible for their safety. Children are only allowed on the adventure trail during the school day when an adult is 
present. Thank you for your support with this. 



                                                         
       

Steyning Festival (Saturday 26th May) are looking for talented  young dancers  to take part in the festival’s dance 
competition, as well as creative artists to create A3 laminated pictures to fit in with this year’s theme “Revolution”.  They 
are also looking for plenty of adult volunteers to help out before hand and on the day. It’s a fun packed day that all the 
family will enjoy.  Please find further information attached, as well as a dance entry form. Thank you. 
 
Sports Events 
We have a number of sporting events coming up and we really appreciate the support parents provide with transport to 
and from the different venues! Good luck to all the children taking part – your team spirit shines through. 
 
Staff Changes 
After 13 years of working at Upper Beeding Primary School, Mrs Jo Friedli is sadly leaving us. Mrs Friedli has been a valued 
member of our team and will be greatly missed. She is embarking on a brand new adventure and we wish her all the best 
as she trains to be an air hostess.  
 

 

Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Headteacher 
 

 
    

Dates for Spring Term 2018 
 
Fri 23rd Feb                    Italy Class Assembly 
Fri 23rd Feb                       Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Mon 26th Feb                   Yr 3 Benchball Participation 
Mon 26th Feb                   “Book Week” 
Mon 26th Feb         Brian Moses in school – signing books at end of the day 
Wed 28th Feb                     Tractor visiting KS1 
Thu 1st Mar                      Yr 6 Netball 
Thu 1st Mar                      Favourite Book Character - Dress Up Day 
Thu 1st Mar                       FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 2nd Mar                Kenya Class Assembly 
Fri 2nd Mar                    West End in Schools 
Fri 2nd Mar                     Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Tue 6th Mar                  Yr 5/6 Netball 
Tue 6th Mar                   FUBS Mother’s Day Surprise 
Tue 6th Mar          7:45pm FUBS Meeting Rising Sun 
Wed 7th Mar                         NSPCC Safeguarding Day 
Thu 8th Mar                           Yr 5/6 Trip to Science Museum 
Fri 9th Mar                     Yr 1/2 Trip to Amberley Chalk Pits 
Fri 9th Mar                   India Class Assembly 
Fri 9th Mar                      Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Mon 12th Mar                    Yr 3 Benchball Participation 
Tue 13th Mar                  Yr 3/4 Zoo Lab 
Wed 14th March                      Yr 1-6 Maths Competition 
Thu 15th Mar             Yr 6 Boys Netball 
Thu 15th Mar           BAGS2SCHOOL Collection 
Fri 16th Mar                       FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 16th Mar                   Spain Class Assembly 



                                                         
       

Fri 16th Mar                       Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Mon 19th Mar       Chichester Cathedral KS2 Group Voices Around the World 
Mon 19th Mar                     Vintage Bus visit KS1 
Thu 22nd Mar                     Time to Dance Rehearsal and Performance 
Fri 23rd Mar                       Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Fri 23rd Mar             SPORT RELIEF Organised by Yr 6 
Fri 23rd Mar                   Yr 6 Junior Citizens Trip to Horsham 
Fri 23rd Mar                  France and Australia Class Assembly 
Fri 23rd Mar              Yr 2 Multisports 
Mon 26th Mar                 Yr 3 Benchball 
Wed 28th Mar                      Tractor visiting KS1 
Thu 29th Mar                  KS1 Road Safety Magic Show 
Thu 29th Mar              Last Day of Spring Term 
Fri 30th Mar                      Good Friday 
Mon 2nd Apr                Easter Monday 
Tue 3rd Apr                Start of Easter Holiday 
Fri 13th Apr                       Last Day of Easter Holiday 
        
 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2018 
 
Mon 16th Apr               First Day Summer Term 
Tue 17th Apr                  Leavers and Class Photos 
Wed 18th Apr                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 20th Apr               Last Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Tue 24th Apr                                                                       Chanctonbury Music Festival 
Fri 27th April                            1st Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Thu 3rd May                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 4th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Mon 7th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Thu 10th May                      Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 11th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Thu 10th May                      Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 11th May               FUBS Quiz Night 
Thu 17th May             Royal Wedding Tea Party 
Fri 18th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Fri 18th May               Yr 1 Multisports 
Fri 18th May                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 21st May                              Walk to Schools Week 
Tue 22nd May                      Yr 4 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 25th May                            INSET DAY 2 
Mon 28th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Tue 29th May              Start of alf Term 
Fri 1st Jun              End of Half Term 
Mon 4th Jun                    Start of second part of Term 
Mon 4th Jun            Science Sampling 
Wed 6th Jun                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 7th Jun                     Yr 6 Rounders Tournament 



                                                         
       

Fri 8th Jun                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Mon 11th Jun                     Yr 4 Swimming Gala 
Fri 15th Jun                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Wed 20th Jun             Yr 3/4 Outdoor Athletics 
Thu 21st  Jun                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 22nd Jun                                          Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Sat 23rd Jun                        FUBS Summer Fair 
Mon 25th Jun             Yr 6 Cricket Tournament 
Wed 27th Jun                     Yr 5 Taster Day SGS 
Thu 28th Jun                     SPORTS DAY 
Fri 29th Jun          Last Swimming Lesson Italy Class  
Tue 3rd Jul            6:00pm Upper KS2 Show 
Wed 4th Jul            6:00pm Upper KS2 Show 
Wed 4th Jul                Yr 6 Transition Day Secondary 
Wed 5th Jul                                FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 6th Jul                             INSET DAY 3 
Mon 9th Jul             FALL BACK SPORTS DAY (Weather Permitting) 
Wed 11th Jul           Transition morning / reports out 
Thu 12th Jul                     Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Thu 12th Jul                        BagsofSupport collection 
Fri 13th Jul                               Leavers Swim 
Tue 17th Jul                     Welcome Meetings  
Wed 18th Jul                        Leavers Assembly 
Thu 19th Jul                   Leavers Party 
Thu 19th Jul                                      KS2 Disco 
Mon 23rd Jul                                                INSET DAY 4 
Tue 24th Jul                                                INSET DAY 5 
Wed 25th Jul             Start of Summer Holiday 
        
 
 

Academic Year 2017 to 2018 

Term  

Spring Term☆ 

2018 
 

Starts: Thursday 4 January 
Half term: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February 
Ends: Thursday 29 March 
Bank Holiday: Monday 1 January, Friday 30 March, and 
Monday 2 April 
 

Easter Break 
 Tuesday 3 to Friday 13 April 

Summer Term☆ 
2018 
 

Starts: Monday 16 April   
Half term: Tuesday 29 May to Friday 1 June 
Ends: Tuesday 24 July 
 
Bank Holiday: Monday 7 May and Monday 28 May 
 
INSET Days: Friday 25 May, Friday 6 July, Monday 23 July 
and Tuesday 24 July 

  


